
Wauwatosa,  WI

Signature  Report

Resolution-Council:  R-24-204

7725 W. Noith  Avenue
Wauwatosa, WI53213

File  Number:  24-1767 Enactment  Number:  R-24-204

Resolution  awarding  Contract  25-19,  2025  Sidewalk  Repair  Program,  to  Milwaukee  General

Construction  in  the  amount  of  $706,548.66

WHEREAS,  the Board  of  Public  Works  of  the City  of  Wauwatosa  reports  that  pursuant  to the official  notice,

priblished  as required  by law,  for  proposals  for  Concrete  Sidewalk  Repair  under  Contract  25-19,  Project

2025,  bids  and proposals  were  received  until  11:01  o'clock  in the morning,  Wednesday,  December  4th,  2024,

and therefore  publicly  opened;  and

WHEREAS,  that  said  bids  and proposals  are returned  herewith,  and  the bids  received  are as follows:

Milwaukee  General  Construction  $706,548.66

LaLonde  Contractors,  Inc.  $708,311.36

WHEREAS,  the lowest  bid  received  is from  Milwaukee  General  Construction  in the amount  of

$706,548.66;  and

WHEREAS  the Board  of  Public  Works  recommends  that  the  proper  City  Officials  be authorized  to enter  into

a contract  for  doing  said  work  of  improvement;

NOW,  THEREFORE,  BE  IT  RESOLVED,  by  the Common  Council  of  the City  of  Wauwatosa,  that  the

proper  City  Officials  be and they  are hereby  authorized  and  directed  to enter  into  a contract  with  Milwaikee

General  Construction  for  the work  of  Concrete  Sidewalk  Repair  at and  for  their  bid  price  of  $706,548.66,

this  being  the lowest  and  best  bid.

BE  IT  F{JRTHER  RESOLVED  that  the surety  deposits,  if  any,  be returned  to the unsuccessful  bidders.

By:  Board  of  Public  Works

Adopted

Jerk  Steven  Braatz

Date ):t-ir..h4

Approved

Mayor  Dennis  McBri  e

te /!, 2'7'-

Wariwatosa,  WI Page l Printed  on 12/18/24


