
NNA(lHi03A Wauwatosa,  WI

Signature  Report

Resolution-Council:  R-25-144

7725 W. North  Avenue

Wauwatosa,  WI53213

File  Number:  25-1676 Enactment  Number:  R-25-144

Resolution  approving  Change  Order  #02 for  Contract  25-19,  2025 Sidewalk  Repair  Program

WHEREAS,  the Board  of  Public  Works  is requesting  a change  order  to Contract  25-19  to add scope

items  to install  a new  curb  bump  out  and two  pedestrian  ramps  in the northeast  corner  of  Wauwatosa

Avenue  and Wright  Street;

WHEREAS,  the estimated  total  cost  of  the scope changes  within  Change  Order  #02  is $39,658.11;

NOW,  THEREFORE,  BE  IT  RESOLVED  by the Common  Council  of  the City  of  Wauwatosa  that  a

change  order  for  additional  work  to install  a new curb bump  out and two  pedestrian  ramps  in  the

northeast  corner  of  Wauwatosa  Avenue  and Wright  Street  be approved  as part  of  Contract  25-19.

By: Board  of  Public  Works

Adopted

Approved

erk Zachaty  Kessler

Date

ate

Mayor  Dennis  McBri  e

)1) -l-lS-

t ol4-z5'

Wauwatosa, Wl Page  I Printed on 10/1/25


